FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93) REC 07 - 25 -	2001 SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office				
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ▼					
To the Lionorable Commissioner of Pate 10178	37980ched original documents of copy thereof.				
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
Frontier Corporation	Name: Global Crossing North America, Inc.				
	Internal Address:				
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 180 S. Clinton Avenue City: Rochester State: NY ZIP: 14646				
General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State New York					
Other	·				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship☐ Association				
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ General Partnership				
□ Assignment □ Merger	☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State New York ☐ Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name					
□ Other					
Execution Date: March 8, 2000	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)				
A. Trademark Application No.(5)	2,305,010				
	2,303,010				
Additional numbers 8	ıttached? □ Yes ੴ No				
	a. Total number of applications and				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:				
-					
Name: Jeffrey C. Parnell, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 45.00				
Internal Address:	□ Enclosed				
07/25/2001 TDT9Z1 00000018 2305010	·				
01 FD:481 40.00 BP	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: 180 S. Clinton Avenue	·				
Slidet Addiess	8. Deposit account number:				
14646					
City: Rochester State: NY ZIP: 14646	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
DO NOT U	JSE THIS SPACE				
	(の) ・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・				
Statement and signature.To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info	rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of				
the original document.					
7 55 G D 11 11 (V) M	. t zv - ∧()				
Jeffrey C. Parnell	g assell				
Name of Person Signing	Signature ng cover sheet, attachments, and documents				

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

REEL: 2333 FRAME: 0861

State of New York Department of State State of New York

I hereby certify that the annexed copy has been compared with the original document in the custody of the Secretary of State and that the same is a true copy of said original.

Witness my hand and seal of the Department of State on

MAR 1 0 2000



Special Deputy Secretary of State

Pulle

DOS-1266 (5/96)

N. Y. S. DEPARTMENT OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS AND STATE RECORDS

ALBANY, NY 12231-000'1

FILING RECEIPT

ENTITY NAME: GLOBAL CROSSING NORTH AMERICA, INC.

DOCUMENT TYPE: NAME RESERVATION (NCH) (DOM. BUSINESS)

SERVICE COMPANY: CSC NETWORKS/PRENTICE HALL

SERVICE CODE: 45

APPLICANT NAME : FRONTIER CORPORATION - KAREN CRONK, LEGAL ASST

FILED:01/24/2000 DURATION:03/27/2000 CASH#:000124000591 FILM #:000124000581

ADDRESS FOR PROCESS

REGISTERED AGENT

** SUBMIT RECEIPT WHEN FILING CERTIFICATE **

FILER	FEES	45.00	PAYMENTS	45.	
	FILING	20.00	CASH	0.	
FRONTIER CORPORATION	XAT	0.00	CHECK	0.	
KAREN CRONK, LEGAL ASST	CERT	0.00	CHARGE	Ο.	
180 SOUTH CLINTON AVENUE	COPIES	0.00	DRAWDOWN	45.	
ROCHESTER, NY 14646-0700	HANDLING	25.00	BILLED	0	
			REFUND	O	
1		Service of			

TRADEMARK (11/89

REEL: 2333 FRAME: 0863

F000308000 599

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

CSC 45

OF

FRONTIER CORPORATION

Under Section 805 of the Business Corporation Law

IT IS HEREBY CERTIFIED:

FIRST: The name of the corporation is "FRONTIER CORPORATION." The name under which the corporation was formed is "Rochester Telephone Corporation." On December 22, 1994, the corporation changed its name to Frontier Corporation.

SECOND: The certificate of incorporation of the corporation was filed by the Department of State on February 25, 1920. A Restated Certificate of Incorporation was filed in the Department of State of the State of New York on April 2, 1968, February 17, 1995 and September 28, 1999.

THIRD: The amendments of the restated certificate of incorporation effected by this certificate of amendment are as follows:

- a. To change the name of the corporation
- b. To change the post-office address to which the Secretary of State shall mail a copy of any process against the corporation served upon him.

FOURTH: To accomplish the foregoing amendments, Articles First and Fifth of the restated certificate of incorporation, relating to the name of the corporation and the address for service of process, are hereby amended to read in their entirety as follows:

- 1. The name of the corporation shall be Global Crossing North America, Inc. (hereinafter sometimes called the "Corporation").
- 5. The Secretary of State of the State of New York is hereby designated as the agent of the Corporation upon whom any process may in any action or proceeding against it be served. The post office address to which the Secretary of State shall mail a copy of an, process in any action or proceeding against the Corporation which may be served on it is: do Corporation Service Company, 80 State Street, Albany, New York 12207-2543,

24409

2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 2333 FRAME: 0864

FIFTH: The foregoing amendments of the certificate of incorporation of the Corporation were authorized by the consent in writing of all the members of the Board of Directors of the corporation, followed by the written consent of holders of outstanding shares of the corporation entitled to vote on the said amendments of the certificate of incorporation, having not less than the minimum requisite proportion of votes, which has been given in accordance with Section 615 of the Business Corporation Law. Written notice has been given as and to the extent required by the said Section 615.

Signed on March 6, 2000

FRONTIER CORPORATION

Barbara J. LaVerdi, Assistant Secretary

24409

3

Certificate of Amendment of the

Restated Certificate of Incorporation

of

Frontier Corporation

Under Section 805 of the Business Corporation Law

166 STATE OF NEW YORK DEPARTMENT OF STATE 世紀至D MAR 0 8 2000

1AX\$

Filer:

Barbara J. LaVerdi, Esq. Frontier Corporation

180 South Clinton Avenue

Rochester, NY 14646

24409

RECORDED: 06/29/2001

000308000662

TRADEMARK REEL: 2333 FRAME: 0866